# **TEAM NOMINATION FORM**

For Office Use Only		
Receipt #		

This Nomination Form can only be accepted with payment of a nomination fee of \$90. All sections must be completed in full.

		AND CONTACT DETAILS
Team Name:		
Name of Cap		
(Suburb)		Post Code:
Telephone: (	H)	(Mobile)
Email:		
(Suburb)		Post Code:
Telephone: (	H)	(Mobile)
Email:		
Please notify	George Burn	ett Leisure Centre of any change of details immediately.
SECTION 2: S	SPORT AND	GRADE YOU SEEK TO NOMINATE FOR (please circle)
Netball Basketball		



## **SECTION 3: PLAYER REGISTRATION** (other than captain and vice-captain)

Players Name	Uniform #	Contact Number

#### **SECTION 4: TEAM HISTORY**

Have the majority of players participated as part of this team before? Yes / No If 'Yes' what was the team name?			
Sport played	Grade played		
Night / Day played	Centre / Venue		

#### **SECTION 5: DUTIES OF TEAM CAPTAIN**

The team captain is responsible for ensuring game fees are paid at least 10 minutes prior to the start of play.

Failure to do so will result in a late start and teams will be penalized with points or goals deducted as appropriate

### **SECTION 6: FORFEITS AND TEAM WITHDRAWALS**

#### **Forfeits**

A game will be declared a forfeit when:

- 1. A team is not ready to play within (10) ten minutes of the scheduled start time
- 2. A team fails to honour their fixtured game (this includes finals).
- 3. Any team forfeiting will incur the following fine;
  - 3.1.1. Forfeit Fee (more than 48 hours' notice): \$55
  - 3.1.2. Forfeit Fee (notice given less than 48 hours): \$85
  - 3.1.3. Forfeit Fee (no show): \$100



Team Nomination Form PAGE 3

#### Team Withdrawals

A team withdrawing from the competition will be subject to a withdrawal fine of \$150 plus any incurred fines or outstanding game fees prior to the withdrawal. Teams withdrawing must do so in writing and give two weeks' notice.

SECTION 7: DECLARATION (Please read the 'Code of Conduct' prior to signing this declaration)
I warrant and declare that I have the authority on behalf of all members of the team to make this declaration. Accordingly, on behalf of the team named on this form, I declare that the team will participate in all matches programmed for the duration of the season (including final matches) and hereby <b>undertake to be personally liable</b> to pay any fines that may be imposed as a result of this team withdrawing or causing a match to be forfeited or any other fines imposed by the Competitions Co-ordinator or City of South Perth (see Information for Nominating Teams).
I, further being again authorised by all of the members of the team, acknowledge that the members of the team agree jointly and severally to fully indemnify the owners of George Burnett Leisure Centre and its officers, employees, representatives and contractors against any and all claims however arising which may be made against them as a result of our teams use of the services, facilities, equipment or apparatus at The George Burnett Leisure Centre, our participation in any events, games, competition at The George Burnett Leisure Centre or our presence at The George Burnett Leisure Centre or its immediate surrounds.
Signature of Team Captain
Date/

This form can be returned to: George Burnett Leisure Centre

Email: <a href="mailto:leisurecentre@southperth.wa.gov.au">leisurecentre@southperth.wa.gov.au</a>

**Post:** Cnr Manning Rd and Elderfield Rd, Karawara WA 6152



Document 1 PAGE 4

